

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Xplore Federal Credit Union Closing in Observation of Juneteenth

NEW ORLEANS, LA (June 8, 2021) — Xplore Federal Credit Union, a community charter credit union in Southern Louisiana, has announced their branches will be closed Friday, June 18th in observance of Juneteenth, which commemorates the ending of slavery in the United States. The Greater New Orleans area has a long history of preserving the history and significance of June 19, 1865; the date the last Confederate State abolished slavery.

"From visiting historic sites and research centers, to taking a moment to reflect on individual change and participation, we hope to encourage positive change in our communities," stated Rafael Rondon, Xplore FCU President and CEO.

Last year Xplore FCU recognized Juneteenth as an observed company holiday, and will continue to do so as part of their diversity and inclusivity initiatives. New Orleans has many events in recognition of Juneteenth, and employees are encouraged to take this time to learn, engage, and commemorate this historic day.

While Xplore FCU branches and call center will be closed for business Friday, June 18th, their ATMs and other e-services, such as Online and Mobile Banking, will still be available for use. For answers to questions regarding this closure or for more information about Xplore FCU, please contact the Marketing Department at <u>marketing@xplorefcu.com</u> or 888-897-5673.

About Xplore Federal Credit Union

Xplore Federal Credit Union has been serving the community since 1947. Originally established to provide financial services to New Orleans Shell Oil Company employees, Xplore FCU became a community charter credit union in 2013. Xplore FCU serves over 8,000 members through three local branches, advanced e-services, and Co-Op Shared Branch network. Providing exceptional customer service, products for all life stages, and innovative financial solutions, Xplore FCU surpasses member expectations year after year. Xplore FCU membership is available to anyone living, working, worshipping or attending school in Orleans, Jefferson, and St. Tammany Parishes. With over 70 years of experience, Xplore FCU is the ideal partner to explore your financial possibilities.

Explore your way with Xplore Federal Credit Union today: 1-888-U-Xplore (888-897-5673) • <u>Xplore Away</u> • <u>XploreFCU.com</u> • <u>Xplore Auto</u>

Press Contacts:

Michael Roussel • Marketing Director • 504-526-2505 • <u>mroussel@xplorefcu.com</u> Amanda Credeur • Business Development • 504-269-8502 • <u>acredeur@xplorefcu.com</u>